## 505421817 04/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5468608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACKY GUNTER	07/16/2018
STEPHEN CORSI	07/17/2018
THE ROBERTS CONTAINER CORPORATION	07/16/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MELT COSMETICS
Street Address:	9357 ETON AVE
City:	CHATSWORTH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16379574

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497601121

**Email:** kbarnes@buchalter.com, ipdocket@buchalter.com,

blin@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHALTER

Address Line 1: 18400 VON KARMAN AVENUE Address Line 4: 1RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1013-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI L. BARNES
SIGNATURE:	/Kari L. Barnes/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Melt 3#page1.tif

PATENT 505421817 REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0073

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR

Invention Entitled: Apparatus for Applying Cosmetics (Eyeliner Pen Invention)

We, JACKY GUNTER and STEPHEN CORSI, ("Assignors"), having a business address at 9131 Oakdale Ave., Suite 110, Chatsworth, California, U.S., have invented certain a new and useful invention entitled: "Apparatus for Applying Cosmetics" or "Eyeliner Pen Invention," for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/279636 was filed on January 15, 2016 and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/406767 was filed on January 15, 2017, and PCT/US2017/013615 was filed on January 15, 2017 and Chinese (PRC) National Filing on June 26, 2018, by The Roberts Container Corporation ("Assignors"), having a business address at 9131 Oakdale Ave., Suite 110, Chatsworth, California, U.S.;

MELT COSMETICS, ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 9357 Eton Ave., Chatsworth, California, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Patent applications and patents which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world;

In consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, WE, Jacky Gunter, Stephen Corsi and The Roberts Container Corp. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee Melt Cosmetics, the entire right, title, and interest, to said patent for the territory of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, applications, (including continuing, divisional, reissue and reexamined), and Letters Patent; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its use and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

We agree to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction, to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts; each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument; signatures by facsimile or scanned and transmitted via electronic mail shall constitute binding original signatures.

Mr. Jacky Gunter, Inventor

Mr. Stephen Corsi, Inventor

by Mr. Bret Hadley, CEO

Date: 7/17/18

**PATENT** REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0074

RECORDED: 04/10/2019